FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

05-25-2000



101367640

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK** 

|            | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET |
|------------|------------------------------|
| UAD 2.4.00 | TRADEMARKS ONLY              |

| MAD A.4.00 TRADEMARKS ONLY   |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Submission Type  | Conveyance Type  |  |  |  |  |
| X New  | Assignment License   |  |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #   | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  |  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error  | Effective Date  Month Day Year   |  |  |  |  |
| Reel # Frame #   | Change of Name   |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame #   | X Other Termination of Collateral Assignment   |  |  |  |  |
| Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (as successor by merger) 2-4-00   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Formerly NationsBank, National Association, as Agent   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association   |  |  |  |  |  |
| X Other National Banking Association   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party  | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached                                       |  |  |  |  |
| Name Bolle Inc.  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |
| DBA/AKA/TA   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Composed of  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Rye   | New York, United States 10580  State/Country 2ip Code  |  |  |  |  |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an |  |  |  |  |  |
| Corporation Association  | appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate |  |  |  |  |
| Other  | document from Assignment.)   |  |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz   | ration   |  |  |  |  |
| /1 1/2000 DCOATES 00000204 /5399319  | OR OFFICE USE ONLY   |  |  |  |  |
| FC:481 (40.00 0P)  | to a visiting the document and   |  |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

t Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. But NOT SERVICE (S) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0975** 

| FORM PTO-1618B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK   |
|---|--|---|
|   | sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece  | iving Party only.   |
| Name  |  |   |
| Address (line 1)                                    |  |   |
| Address (line 2)                                    |  |   |
| Address (line 3)                                    |  |   |
| Address (line 4)                                    |  |   |
| Correspondent I                                     | Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number  |   |
| Name  | Federal Research Corporation   |   |
| Address (line 1)                                    | 400 Seventh St NW  |   |
| Address (line 2)                                    | Sente 101  |   |
| Address (line 3)                                    | Nashington DC 20004  |   |
| Address (line 4)                                    |  |   |
| i uqcs  | r the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuiding any attachments.  | ment # 4  |
| Trademark Appli                                     | ication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH                                     | Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). |
| Trademar  | k Application Number(s) Registrat  | ion Number(s)   |
|   |  |   |
| See EXHIBIT A attack                                | hed hereto and incorporated herein. See EXHIBIT A attached   | hereto and incorporated herein.                                     |
|   |  |   |
| Number of Prop                                      | erties Enter the total number of properties involved.  | # 8   |
| Fee Amount  | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  | \$ 21500  |
| Method of Pay                                       | ment: Enclosed Deposit Account   |   |
| Deposit Accou<br>(Enter for payment                 | t by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)   | #   |
|   | Authorization to charge additional fees:   | Yes No  |
| Statement and S                                     | ignature   |   |
|   | It of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and occupy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accordance $f$ |   |

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT (formerly NATIONSBANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)

Name of Person Signing

Sugar Letting 2-4-00
Signature Date Signed

## **Exhibit A to Recordation Form Cover Sheet**

## **LIST OF TRADEMARKS**

|    | Trademark Title          | Registration Number    |
|----|--------------------------|------------------------|
| 1  | EDGE                     | pending 75-399,319     |
| 2  | b WORLD                  | pending 75-366,419     |
| 3  | b WORLD WIDE WEAR        | pending 75-366,418     |
| 4  | SERPENT                  | pending 75-399,318     |
| 5  | BC (and design)          | pending 689935 (CTM)   |
| 6  | Orvit                    | pending (filed 3/2/98) |
| 7  | Equalizer                | pending (filed 3/2/98) |
| 8  | Xeno                     | pending (filed 3/2/98) |
| 9  | Flo-tech                 | pending (filed 3/2/98) |
| 10 | B (and half-oval design) | pending 75-429,022     |
| 11 | THERMO-GRIP              | pending 75-428,151     |
| 12 | SANDSTONE                | pending 75-428,152     |
| 13 | SERPENT                  | pending 75-399,318     |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0977

## Schedule I to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

## **CONVEYING PARTIES**

The Conveying Party is BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly NATIONSBANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION), as Agent for the Lenders from time to time parties to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement by and among Bollé Inc., the Secured Party and the Lenders (as defined therein), as the same may from time to time be amended, modified or supplemented, including without limitation:

- BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly NATIONSBANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)
   Independence Center, 15th Floor
   Charlotte, North Carolina 28255
- EUROPEAN AMERICAN BANK
   335 Madison Avenue, 17th Floor
   New York, New York 10017
- 3. NATIONAL CITY BANK, KENTUCKY 101 South Fifth Street, 8th Floor Louisville, Kentucky 40202
- 4. BANKBOSTON, N.A.
  One Landmark Square
  Stamford, Connecticut 06901
- 5. CREDIT AGRICOLE INDOSUEZ
  520 Madison Avenue, 9th Floor
  New York, New York 10022
- IMPERIAL BANK
   9920 South La Cienega Boulevard, 14th Floor
   Inglewood, California 90301
- 7. ANY OTHER PARTY THAT IS A LENDER, FROM TIME TO TIME, PURSUANT TO THE CREDIT AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 02/04/2000